

PUBLIC NOTICE

2024 REGULAR MEETING DATES OF

KALAMAZOO COUNTY

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANNING COMMITTEE

The Kalamazoo County Solid Waste Management Planning Committee (SWMPC) conducts regular meetings on the third Wednesday of each month (unless otherwise noted) at 7:00 p.m. The meetings are held in Room 207-A of the Kalamazoo County Administration Building, 201 W. Kalamazoo Avenue, Kalamazoo.

The SWMPC will meet on the following dates in 2024:

January 17, 2024 Canceled	July 17, 2024
<u> </u>	1111// 1 / 2112/1
Junuary 17, 2027 Cullelle	JUIV I/. ZUZT

February 21, 2024 Canceled August 21, 2024

March 20, 2024-Canceled September 18, 2024

April 17, 2024 - Canceled October 16, 2024

May 15, 2024 November 20, 2024

June 19, 2024 December 18, 2024

Meetings of the Kalamazoo County Solid Waste Management Planning Committee are open to all without regard to race, sex, color, age, national origin, religion, height, weight, marital status, political affiliation, sexual orientation, gender identity, or disability. The SWMPC will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon four (4) business days' notice to the SWMPC. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the SWMPC by writing or calling:

Rachael Grover
Director, Planning & Development Department
Kalamazoo County Government
201 West Kalamazoo Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49007

Tel: (269) 384-8112, <u>RAGROV@kalcounty</u>.com